RESOLUTION 2020 – 210A

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING TEMPORARY APPOINTMENT FOR RECYCLING TONNAGE GRANT APPLICATION ASSISTANCE

WHEREAS, the Mandatory Source Separation and Recycling Act, P.L. 1987, c 102 has established a recycling fund from which a tonnage grant may be made to municipalities in order to encourage local source separation and recycling programs; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Barnegat has faithfully participated in promoting source separation recycling in order to receive this grant which must be filed to the State of New Jersey by certified personnel; and

WHEREAS, Barnegat Township is in need of a certified person to assist in filing the grant for this current term; and

WHEREAS, The Township of Ocean (Waretown) and the Township of Barnegat have always maintained a great working relationship, and Waretown offers their Recycling Coordinator to assist in filing the grant this year; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Township of Barnegat hereby designates Matthew Ambrosio, Recycling Coordinator of the Township of Ocean, to file the 2019 Recycling Tonnage Grant for the Township of Barnegat at no cost to Barnegat Township.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their meeting held on the 4th day of June, 2020 a quorum being present and voting in the majority

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk